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1398 CARROLLTON CROSSING DRIVE 
KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 

336.904.0300 | FAX 336.904.0302 

GUILFORD COUNTY 
 

AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES 

First Contact: 
Senior Resources of Guilford – GSO Office 
The Evergreens Lifestyle Center  
1401 Benjamin Pwky., GSO, 27408 
PO Box 21993 
Greensboro, NC 27420 
Phone: (336) 373-4816 
Senior Line: (336) 333-6981 
Fax: (336) 373-4922 
Email: director@senior-resources-guilford.org 
Web Page: www.senior-resources-guilford.org 
 

 
Ellen D. Whitlock,  
Executive Director 
 
 
 

 
Family Caregiver Support Program 
Home Delivered Meals 
Information & Options Counseling 
Senior Center General Purpose 
Senior Center Operations 
Congregate Nutrition 
Operation Fan Heat Relief 
 

Senior Resources of Guilford – High 
Point Office 
921 Eastchester Drive 
Suite 1230 
High Point, NC  27262 
Phone (336) 883-3586 
Senior Line: (336) 884-6981 
Fax: (336) 883-3179 

  
 
 

   
Guilford County Department of Health and 
Human Services 
1203 Maple Street 
PO Box 3388  
Greensboro, NC 27402 
Phone: (336) 641-3380 
Fax: (336) 333-6868 
Email:  sbarlow@guilfordcountync.gov  
Email:  dsauvageau@guilfordcountync.gov 

Sharon Barlow,  
Director 
 
Diane Sauvageau,  
Social Work Supervisor 
 
 

Adult Day Care 
Adult Day Health 
In-Home I, II, III 

   
Guilford County Department of Transportation 
1203 Maple Street 
Greensboro, NC 27405 
Phone: (336) 641-4848 
Fax: (336) 272-4446 
Email: Izimmer@guilfordcountync.gov 

Irma Zimmerman 
Transportation Supervisor 
Phone: (336) 641-3094 
 

General Transportation 

 
Legal Aid of NC – Greensboro 
122 N. Elm Street, Suite 700 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
Phone: (366) 272-0148 
Senior Legal Helpline 
Toll-Free: 1-877-579-7562 
Email:  jenniferw@legalaidnc.org  
 

 
Jennifer Worley 
Supervising Attorney 
Senior Law Project 

 
Legal Services  
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AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES 

 
Mabel Smith Active Adult Center 
2401 Fairview Street 
Greensboro, NC 27405 
Phone: (336) 373-7564 
Email:  Jennifer.matkins@greensboro-nc.gov 

 
Jennie Matkins, 
Senior Center Director 
 
 

 
Senior Center General Purpose 
 

   
Roy B. Culler Center 
921 Eastchester Dr., Suite 1230 
High Point, NC 27262 
Phone: (336) 883-3585 
Fax: (336) 883-3281 
Email: Christie.shine@highpointnc.gov 
 

Christie Shine, 
Senior Center Director 
 
 

Senior Center General Purpose 
 

Trotter Active Adult Center 
3906 Betula Street 
Greensboro, NC 27407 
Telephone: 336-373-2927 
Email: Mark.hayes@greensboro-nc.gov 
 

Mark Hayes, 
Center Director 

Senior Center General Purpose 
 

Well•Spring Solutions 
4100 Wellspring Drive,  
Greensboro, NC 27410 
Phone: (336) 545-5377 
Fax: (336) 282-3020 
Email: jkolada@well-spring.org  
Email: acarter@well-spring.org 

Anita Brock-Carter,  
Executive Director of Memory Care 
Services 
 
Jodi Kolada, 
Director of Caregiver Outreach 

Family Caregiver Support Program 
Group Respite 
 

   
Emmanuel Senior Enrichment Center 
1401 Heathcliff Road 
High Point, NC 27262 
Phone: (336) 882-6613 
Fax: (336) 882-5824 
Email: adultdaycare@northstate.net 

Kimberly Miller-Mcdowell, 
Executive Director 

Not a Funded Service Provider 

   
Guilford County Veterans Service Office 

High Point Office: 
325 E. Russell Avenue, Room 145 
High Point, NC  27260 
Phone:  (336) 641-2627 
Email:  rshelley@guilfordcountync.gov   

 
Greensboro Office:  
1203 Maple Street 
Greensboro, NC  27402 
Phone: (336) 641-2957 
Fax: (336) 294-1230 

 
Robert Shelley, 
Veterans Service Officer 

Not a Funded Service Provider 

   
PACE of the Triad 
1471 E. Cone Blvd. 
Greensboro, NC  27405 
Phone:  (336) 550-4040 
Email:  Ursula.robinson@pacetriad.org 

Ursula Robinson,  
Director 

Not a Funded Service Provider 
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